
 2013 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 

PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID
2013 General Construction Contract EXTENSION

Compost Facility Leachate Basin TOTAL SUM

CIP 650745-100005 OF TOTAL

Bid Opening 01/29/2014 MATERIAL IN

REF. ITEM ESTIMATED MATERIAL LABOR AND LABOR FIGURES

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITIES UNIT $ $ $ $

PLAN ITEMS

1 254 Pavement Planing (1-1/4") 360 SY $10.00 $3,600.00

2 404 Asphalt Concrete (1-1/4" overlay) 25 Ton $225.00 $5,625.00

3 413 Crack Sealing, Hot Applied 320 LF $3.50 $1,120.00

4 614 Maintenenace of Traffic 1 LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00

5 SS-100 Raise Manhole Frame to Grade, Grass 15 EA $1,000.00 $15,000.00

6 SS-100 Raise Manhole Frame to Grade, Alley 65 EA $1,500.00 $97,500.00

7 SS-100 Raise Manhole Frame to Grade, Street 10 EA $2,000.00 $20,000.00

8 SS-100 Reconstruct Manhole to Grade, Grass 30 VF $650.00 $19,500.00

9 SS-100 Reconstruct Manhole to Grade, Alley 10 VF $850.00 $8,500.00

10 SS-100 Reconstruct Manhole to Grade, Street 10 VF $1,000.00 $10,000.00

11 SS-100 Right of Entry 30 EA $250.00 $7,500.00

12 SS-100 Manhole Frame and Cover 30 EA $300.00 $9,000.00

FLINT ROAD CULVERT

13 202 Gaurdrail Removed for Reuse 50 LF $20.00 $1,000.00

14 252
Permanent Pavement Replacement, per Std. Dwg. 1441, 

Type 1 w/o Heatweld
20 CY $500.00 $10,000.00

15 601 Rock Channel Protection, Type B w/ Filter Fabric 25 CY $100.00 $2,500.00

16 603 8'x4' Conduit, Precast Box Culvert 40 LF $750.00 $30,000.00

17 604 Standard Wingwall, per Std. Dwg AA-S167 1 EA $6,000.00 $6,000.00

BLISS RUN CULVERT HEADWALL

18 202 Portions Of Structure Removed 1 LUMP $15,000.00 $15,000.00

19 203 Granular Embankment Type A 17 CY $35.00 $595.00

20 503 Unclassified Excavation 34 CY $120.00 $4,080.00

21 503 Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing 1 LUMP $15,000.00 $15,000.00

22 509 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel 3640 POUNDS $2.00 $7,280.00

23 510 Dowel Hole 28 EACH $15.00 $420.00

24 511 Class C Concrete 28 CY $1,000.00 $28,000.00

25 512 Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces(Epoxy Urethane) 70 SQ YD $20.00 $1,400.00

26 517 Railing, Misc.: Existing Railing Reused 1 LUMP $2,000.00 $2,000.00

27 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 LUMP $15,000.00 $15,000.00

28 624 Mobilization 1 LUMP $5,000.00 $5,000.00

29 SPEC Bypass Pumping 1 LUMP $15,000.00 $15,000.00

30 SPEC Site Restoration 1 LUMP $5,000.00 $5,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS FLAP GATE REPAIRS

31 SPEC Tideflex Checkmate In-line Check Valve, 15" 1 EA $5,000.00 $5,000.00

32 SPEC Aluminum Flap Gate, 15" 1 EA $1,500.00 $1,500.00

33 SPEC Cast Iron Flap Gate, 12" 2 EA $1,500.00 $3,000.00

34 SPEC Cast Iron Flap Gate, 15" 7 EA $1,500.00 $10,500.00

CHESTNUT STREET REGULATOR REPAIRS

35 202 Portions Of Structure Removed, As Per Plan 1 LUMP $15,000.00 $15,000.00

36 509 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing 600 POUND $2.00 $1,200.00

37 511 CLASS S CONCRETE, HATCH Beams AND WALLS 5 CU YD $2,000.00 $10,000.00

38 513
Structural Steel Members, Level Uf, As Per Plan (316 

Stainless Steel)
2546 POUND $14.00 $35,644.00

39 519 Patching Concrete Structures 75 SQ FT $50.00 $3,750.00

40 519 Existing Beam Rehab 54 SQ FT $100.00 $5,400.00

41 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 LUMP $20,000.00 $20,000.00

42 624 Mobilization 1 LUMP $10,000.00 $10,000.00

43 SPEC Temporary Shoring 1 LUMP $15,000.00 $15,000.00

44 SPEC Conseal Cs-135 (Or Equal) 600 FT $5.00 $3,000.00

45 SPEC Precast Slabs 5 EACH $10,000.00 $50,000.00

46 SPEC Pedestrian Maintanance Of Traffic 1 LUMP $3,000.00 $3,000.00

47 SPEC Odor Control 1 LUMP $3,000.00 $3,000.00

ITEMS TO BE DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER

48 201 Tree Removed, 8-12" Size, Contingency 10 EA $500.00 $5,000.00

49 201 Tree Removed, 18-24" Size, Contingency 5 EA $1,000.00 $5,000.00

UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES

3/20/2014 P-2a(1)



 2013 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 

PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID
2013 General Construction Contract EXTENSION

Compost Facility Leachate Basin TOTAL SUM

CIP 650745-100005 OF TOTAL

Bid Opening 01/29/2014 MATERIAL IN

REF. ITEM ESTIMATED MATERIAL LABOR AND LABOR FIGURES

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITIES UNIT $ $ $ $

UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES

50 201 Tree Removed, 36" Size, Contingency 3 EA $2,000.00 $6,000.00

51 201 Tree Removed, 48" Size, Contingency 1 EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00

52 202 Fence Removed, Stored and Reinstalled, Contingency 400 LF $40.00 $16,000.00

53 253 Temporary Pavement, Contingency 50 SY $30.00 $1,500.00

54 604
Manhole, Type A Class C AA-S102 w/ Heavy Duty Lid 

AA-S116
5 EA $2,500.00 $12,500.00

55 604 Curb and Gutter Inlet, Type AA-125 5 EA $2,500.00 $12,500.00

56 604 Catch Basin, Type AA-S133 w/ Heavy Duty Grate 5 EA $1,500.00 $7,500.00

57 608 Concrete Walk, Contingency 50 SF $15.00 $750.00

58 609 Curb, Type Straight 18", Contingency 20 LF $40.00 $800.00

59 609 Combination Curb and Gutter, Contingency 20 LF $50.00 $1,000.00

60 659 Seeding and Mulching, Contingency 200 SY $3.00 $600.00

61 901
12" Pipe with Type 1 Bedding, Including Item 912 

Backfill, Depth < 9', Length < 100', in Street 
500 FT $150.00 $75,000.00

62 901
12" Pipe with Type 1 Bedding, Including Item 912 

Backfill, Depth < 9', Length < 100', in Alley
500 FT $120.00 $60,000.00

63 901
12" Pipe with Type 1 Bedding, Including Item 912 

Backfill, Depth < 9', Length < 100', in Grass
500 FT $100.00 $50,000.00

64 901
12" Pipe with Type 1 Bedding, Including Item 912 

Backfill, Depth < 9', Length > 100', in Street
1000 FT $120.00 $120,000.00

65 901
12" Pipe with Type 1 Bedding, Including Item 912 

Backfill, Depth < 9', Length > 100', in Alley
1000 FT $100.00 $100,000.00

66 901
12" Pipe with Type 1 Bedding, Including Item 912 

Backfill, Depth < 9', Length > 100', in Grass
1000 FT $80.00 $80,000.00

67 SPEC Linear Grading, Per Detail, 2 CY typ. 20 EA $2,000.00 $40,000.00

68 SS-104
Open Cut Sewer Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth ≤ 8', Length 

≤ 6', in Alley
1 EA $11,000.00 $11,000.00

69 SS-104
Open Cut Sewer Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth ≤ 8', Length 

≤ 6', in Street
1 EA $12,000.00 $12,000.00

70 SS-104
Open Cut Sewer Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth ≤ 8', Length 

6'-12', in Grass
1 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00

71 SS-104
Open Cut Sewer Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth ≤ 8', Length 

6'-12', in Street
1 EA $14,000.00 $14,000.00

72 SS-104
Open Cut Sewer Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth ≤ 8', Length 

6'-12', in Alley
1 EA $12,000.00 $12,000.00

73 SS-104
Open Cut Sewer Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth 9' -16', 

Length ≤ 6', in Street
1 EA $18,000.00 $18,000.00

74 SS-104
Open Cut Sewer Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth 9' -16', 

Length ≤ 6', in Alley
1 EA $17,000.00 $17,000.00

75 SS-104
Open Cut Sewer Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth ≤ 8', Length 

>12', in Grass
12 LF $750.00 $9,000.00

76 SS-104
Open Cut Sewer Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth ≤ 8', Length 

>12', in Alley
12 LF $1,100.00 $13,200.00

77 SS-104
Open Cut Sewer Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth ≤ 8', Length 

>12', in Street
12 LF $1,250.00 $15,000.00

78 SS-104
Open Cut Sewer Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth 9' -16', 

Length 6'-12', in Grass
1 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00

79 SS-104
Open Cut Sewer Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth 9' -16', 

Length 6'-12', in Alley
1 EA $18,000.00 $18,000.00

80 SS-104
Open Cut Sewer Repair, 8"-12" Pipe, Depth 9' -16', 

Length 6'-12', in Street
1 EA $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Sub-Total
$1,356,464

81 SPEC Force Account $600,000

  TOTAL $1,956,464
The Bidder's Total is for information only at the time of opening bids.  The City will make the extension and if there are differences in the totals, the Unit or Lump Sum 

Price shall govern.

Contract Compliance No.: ______________________________                 Federal I.D. No: _________________________

3/20/2014 P-2a(2)


